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8. If your answer to the question in item 3 is “yes,” do any of the Yes No
entities disclosed in item 4 have parent organizations, subsidiaries, :
or partnerships that you are not representing in your testimony? ><

9. If the answer to the question in item 3 is “yes,” please list any Federal grants,
cooperative agreements, or contracts (including subgrants or subcontracts) that were
received by the entities listed under the question in item 4 on or after October 1,2012,
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Grants, Cooperative Agreements, and Contracts (Item 5) as of October 1, 2012

Status
(Current/
Pending)

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Pending

Source of Support
National Science
Foundation (NSF)

National Aeronautics and
Space Administration
(NASA)

Brinson Foundation

National Science
Foundation (NSF)
University of Chicago
(internal)

National Science
Foundation (NSF)

Award/Proposal Title
"The Highest Energy
Astroparticle Physics S
"U.S. Participation in Extreme
Universe Space Observation on
JEM S

Brinson Fellowship Program S
"Physics Frontier Center at the
Kavli Institute for Cosmological
Physics: Pushing Cosmology to

the Edge"
"Magellan Telescope
Consortium" S
"Physics Frontier Center at the
Kavli Institute for Cosmological
Physics: Pushing Cosmology to
the Edge" (supplement request) S

Total Award
Amount

826,000.00

483,594.00

250,000.00

$17,000,000.00

1,380,000.00

3,120,000.00

Total Award

Period Covered

09/01/2014-
08/31/2017

02/25/2013-
02/24/2018
10/01/2013-
09/30/2016

09/01/2011-
08/31/2016
n/a

09/01/2016-
08/31/2017

Location of
Project
University of
Chicago

University of
Chicago
University of
Chicago

University of
Chicago
University of
Chicago

University of
Chicago

Lead PI

Privitera, Paolo

Olinto, Angela

Olinto, Angela

Turner,
Michael

Olinto, Angela

Turner,
Michael

Role on
Project

Co-PI

Pl

Pl

Co-l

Pl

Co-l
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or concealing material information from this Committee/Subcommittee, is a crime, and youcan
be punished for that. If you acknowledge this, please sign the bottom of this form and returnto
the Committee. This form will be made part of the hearing record.
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