Committee on Science, Space, and Technology
U.S. House of Representatives
Witness Disclosure Requirement - "Truth in Testimony"
Required by House Rule XI, Clause 2(g)(5)

Required by House Rule A1, Clause 2(g)(5)		
1. Your Name: ANGELA V. OLINTO		
2. Are you testifying on behalf of the Federal, or a State or local government entity?	Yes	No X
3. Are you testifying on behalf of an entity that is not a government entity?	Yes	No
4. Other than yourself, please list which entity or entities you are represe		
ASTRONUMY & ASTROPHYSICS ADVISORY COMMIT	TTE (A	AAC,
5. Please list any Federal grants, cooperative agreements, or contracts (inconsubgrants or subcontracts) that you or the entity you represent have reafter October 1, 2012: See altached		or
6. Please list any foreign government payments that <u>you or the entity you received</u> on or after October 1, 2012:	represent)	have_
None		
7. If your answer to the question in item 3 in this form is "yes," please desc position or representational capacity with the entity(ies) you are repres	•	
Chair of AAAC for 2015-2016		
8. If your answer to the question in item 3 is "yes," do any of the entities disclosed in item 4 have parent organizations, subsidiaries, or partnerships that you are not representing in your testimony?	Yes	No X
9. If the answer to the question in item 3 is "yes," please list any Federal grecooperative agreements, or contracts (including subgrants or subcontreceived by the entities listed under the question in item 4 on or after 0 that exceed 10 percent of the revenue of the entities in the year received source and amount of each grant or contract to be listed:	acts) that October 1,	2012,
I certify that the above information is true and correct.		
Signature: Augele Olis Date: 7	/6/16	

Grants, Cooperative Agreements, and Contracts (Item 5) as of October 1, 2012

Status (Current/			Т	otal Award	Total Award	Location of		Role on
Pending)	Source of Support	Award/Proposal Title		Amount	Period Covered	Project	Lead PI	Project
	National Science	"The Highest Energy			09/01/2014-	University of		
Current	Foundation (NSF)	Astroparticle Physics	\$	826,000.00	08/31/2017	Chicago	Privitera, Paolo	Co-PI
	National Aeronautics and	"U.S. Participation in Extreme						
	Space Administration	Universe Space Observation on			02/25/2013-	University of		
Current	(NASA)	JEM	\$	483,594.00	02/24/2018	Chicago	Olinto, Angela	PI
					10/01/2013-	University of		
Current	Brinson Foundation	Brinson Fellowship Program	\$	250,000.00	09/30/2016	Chicago	Olinto, Angela	PI
		"Physics Frontier Center at the						
		Kavli Institute for Cosmological						
	National Science	Physics: Pushing Cosmology to			09/01/2011-	University of	Turner,	
Current	Foundation (NSF)	the Edge"	\$1	7,000,000.00	08/31/2016	Chicago	Michael	Co-I
	University of Chicago	"Magellan Telescope				University of		
Current	(internal)	Consortium"	\$	1,380,000.00	n/a	Chicago	Olinto, Angela	PI
		"Physics Frontier Center at the						
		Kavli Institute for Cosmological				_		
	National Science	Physics: Pushing Cosmology to			09/01/2016-	University of	Turner,	
Pending	Foundation (NSF)	the Edge" (supplement request)	\$	3,120,000.00	08/31/2017	Chicago	Michael	Co-I

False Statements Act Certification

You are specifically advised that providing false information to this Committee/Subcommittee, or concealing material information from this Committee/Subcommittee, is a crime, and you can be punished for that. If you acknowledge this, please sign the bottom of this form and return to the Committee. This form will be made part of the hearing record.

Witness signature

7/6/16

Date